LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. APRIL 11. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 60

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 14, 23, 25

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 71, 72, 242

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 5 L&IR-FAV HCR 11
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 6 JUD-FAV HB 153
HB 10 JUD-FAV HB 187
HB 15 JUD-FAV HB 192
HB 17 RET-FAV HB 216
HB 19 RET-FAV HB 235
HB 21 RET-W/AMD HB 243
HB 24  RET-FAV HB 270
HB 28 JUD-FAV HB 283
HB 32 RET-W/ AMD HB 308
HB 36 JUD-FAV HB 327
HB 38 JUD-FAV HB 392
HB 59 JUD-FAV HB 412
HB 60 JUD-FAV HB 441
HB 72  MPC-FAV HB 477
HB 105 JUD-FAV HB 572
HB 111 JUD-FAV HB 583
HB 119 L&IR-W/ AMD HB 622
HB 123 JUD-W/ AMD HB 647
HB 138 JUD-FAV HB 699
HB 147  MPC-FAV HB 758
HB 148 MPC-FAV HB 829
HB 151 MPC-FAV HB 1059
HB 152 MPC-FAV

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2022
HCR 42
HCR 18, 24, 26, 38, 40, 43

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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RET-FAV

MPC-FAV
AGRI-FAV
L&IR-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
AGRI-W/ AMD
L&IR-FAV
AGRI-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
L&IR-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
L&IR-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
AGRI-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
ASUB



Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2022
HB 58, 127, 154, 164, 172, 213, 225, 302, 309, 395,

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2022

HB 681, 703, 790, 803, 825

HB 52, 54, 69, 144, 188, 189, 206, 231, 286, 334,
349, 374, 397, 409, 419

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2022
HB 492, 495, 508, 521, 607, 611, 618, 625, 632, 646,
666, 742, 749, 750, 784, 817, 826, 832, 866, 1058

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2022

HB 98
HB 272
HB 99, 485, 491, 599, 710, 848

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2022
HB 512, 637

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 68, 76, 91, 289, 376, 462, 598, 641, 670, 700
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586

335,

655,

347,

664,



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 itemg]

1. HB58

2. HB127

3. HB154

4. HB164

5. HB172

6. HB213

7. HB225

8. HB302

9. HB309

10. HB395

11. HB586

GREGORY
MILLER

DEVILLIER

TURNER

PRESSLY

GREGORY
MILLER

GREGORY
MILLER

GREGORY
MILLER

FREEMAN

JENKINS

WILLARD

THOMAS

TRUST S Provides relative to irrevocabl e trusts
for individuas interdicted

TRAFFIC/SPEED LIMITS Reduces speed
limits on certain portions of U.S. Highway 190
and Louisiana Highway 91

DISTRICTS'WATERSHED Providesrelative to
the authorization of the Bayou D'Arbonne Lake
Watershed District to prohibit the operation of
certain motor vessels on Lake D'Arbonne when
the lake is above flood stage

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
electronic filing of documents

TRUST S Provides relative to revocable trusts

DIVORCE Providesfor the revocation of
beneficiary designations for certain assets

SUCCESSIONS Provides for the return of
donated property

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on
private property

SUCCESSI ONS Provides relative to small
successions

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Removes the requirement that
certain property owners annually certify income to
receive the special assessment level for ad valorem
property taxes

REAL ESTATE Provides limited authority to the
Louisiana Real Estate Commission to access
certain criminal history record information of
licensees and applicants

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [8 items]

1. HB98

MAGEE

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Providesrelative to the
accountability system for schools participating in
the Student Scholarships for Educational
Excellence Program



. HB272

. HB99

. HB485

. HB491

. HB599

. HB710

. HB8438

JEFFERSON

MCMAHEN

MARCELLE

BACALA

BEAULLIEU

STEFANSKI

BRYANT

FAMILY LAW Providesfor mental health
evaluations in divorce and child custody
proceedings

CRIME Adds the crime of resisting a police
officer with force or violence to the list of crimes
of violence

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesrelativeto
the collection of certain crimina fines, fees, and
costs

CRIME Provides relative to smple robbery

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION
(Constitutional Amendment) To provide for a
property tax exemption for certain veterans with
disabilities

CONTRACTORS/CONSTRUCTION Provides
relative to the provisions of construction
management at risk (CMAR)

CHILDREN Provides relative to the disposition
of reports from the Department of Children and
Family Services



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [7 items]

1. HCR42 COUSSAN DIVORCE Directs the Louisiana State Law
Institute to study and make recommendations
relative to the Uniform Collaborative Law Act

2. HCR18 MCFARLAND WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Creates the Feral
Hog Management Advisory Task Force in the
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries

3. HCR24 BISHOP WATERWAY SLAKES Urges and requests that
the Department of Environmental Quality report to
the legidlature regarding Capitol Lake remediation

4. HCR26 COUSSAN ENERGY Urges and requests the president of the
United States to consider the current geopolitical
tensions and support policies and take measures to
ensure Americas long-term energy affordability,
security, leadership, and progress

5. HCR38 DAVIS EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS Forms aworking
group to study the unique needs of individuals
with intellectual and developmental disabilities
and co-occurring behavioral health conditions

6. HCR40 TURNER MEDICAID Requests the La. Department of
Health to study and report on the costs of
providing nursing servicesin certain Medicaid-
funded programs and facilities for persons with
intellectual and developmental disabilities

7. HCR43 ORGERON ENERGY PRODUCTION Urges and requests
federal action on domestic oil and gas production

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 items]

1. HB681 SCHEXNAYDER  TAX/SALES & USE (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to state and local
sales and use taxes

2. HB703 GREGORY CONTRACTS Provides relative to repair
MILLER contracts following a natural disaster
3. HB790 HOLLIS MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to

certificate of ownership and salvage title for motor
vehicles declared to be atotal loss

4. HB803 GADBERRY BUILDING CODES Provides relative to the
Building Energy Code for State Owned Buildings



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

HB825

HB52

HB54

HB69

HB144

HB188

HB189

HB206

HB231

HB286

HB334

HB335

HB347

HB349

GREGORY
MILLER

HOLLIS

BAGLEY

DEVILLIER

DESHOTEL

VILLIO

BAGLEY

GREEN

BRASS

TURNER

DUPLESSIS

DUPLESSIS

TURNER

BRYANT

DWI Provides relative to licensed practical nurses
who administer chemical tests for intoxication

CRIME Creates the crime of unwarranted video
surveillance of residential property

CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Creates the crime of
discrimination based on vaccination status

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides
relative to photographic evidence for instances of
violations of litter laws

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Requires
candidates for public office to provide avalid
email address when qualifying for office

ELECTION OFFENSES Providesrelative to
prohibitions and requirements for digital material
of apolitical nature

HEALTH SERVICES Provides for settingsin
which medication attendant services may be
provided

ELECTIONSBALLOTS Provides that the party
affiliation for candidates for judicial office shall
not be printed on the ballot

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides for the transfer
of academic credit from public postsecondary
education institutions that grant bachelor's degrees
to institutions that grant associate's degrees

MEDICAID MANAGED CARE Provides
relative to healthcare provider credentialing in the
Medicaid managed care program

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Providesrelative to
employment with behavioral health services
providers of peer support specialists

MENTAL HEALTH Providesrelative to
behavioral health

HOSPITALS Provides relative to factors which
qualify hospitals for major teaching hospital status

SCHOOL S/BUS OPERATORS Provides
relative to the removal of school bus operators



19. HB374

20. HB397

21. HB409

22. HB419

BEAULLIEU

BISHOP

MARINO

MCFARLAND

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Increases the
fine for gross littering of tires and failure to obtain
a generator identification number

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Separates
funding sources for environmental education and
litter abatement

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Prohibits the
issuance of asummonsin lieu of an arrest for
certain domestic violence crimes

FISHING Provides for hand-grabbing of catfish
and the taking of bream in minnow traps



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB492

HB495

HB508

HB521

HB607

HB611

HB618

HB625

HB632

HB646

HB655

HB664

HB666

FONTENOT

SCHLEGEL

GREGORY
MILLER

HUVAL

GEYMANN

SELDERS

NEL SON

SELDERS

MCFARLAND

STEFANSKI

COUSSAN

FRIEMAN

WRIGHT

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the issuance of a summons by a peace officer

STUDENT S Requires the implementation of
suicide prevention and student safety and violence
and social isolation prevention training and the
creation of clubs at certain public schools

CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Providesrelative to
notification when an inmate convicted of a violent
or sexua offenseis scheduled to be released

INSURERS Provides for catastrophe response
plans

CRIME Providesrelative to penalties for the
crime of simple cruelty to animals

HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Providesrelative
to the facility need review process for healthcare
facilities and providers

SCHOOL S Allows certain patriotic organizations
to access school facilities and grants their
representatives the opportunity to speak to and
recruit students

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides
relative to off-site locations of behaviora health
service providers

ENVIRONMENT/QUALITY Providesrelative
to small refineries

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
Louisiana Election Code

ENERGY/ALTERNATE Providesrelative to the
management of solar resources

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for
hearings arising out of mattersinvolving the
Louisiana Insurance Code

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to adjudications and judicial review of
adjudications



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

HB742

HB749

HB750

HB784

HB817

HB826

HB832

HBB866

HB1058

BISHOP

BISHOP

BISHOP

DUPLESSIS

MIKE JOHNSON

BAGLEY

CARRIER

FRIEMAN

HOLLIS

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides relative
to fuel sales requirements and amenity
requirements for qualified truck stop facilities

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Transfers litter
abatement responsibilities and programs from the
Department of Education to the Department of
Culture, Recreation, and Tourism

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Providesfor the
prosecution of certain littering violations by the
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries

HEALTH Providesrelative to universal perinatal
mood disorder screening for primary care doctors

LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Provides
relative to the composition of the La. Commission
on Law Enforcement and Administration of
Criminal Justice

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Includes addiction
counselors and other behavioral health providers
within the definition of "healthcare provider" in
the La. Telehealth Access Act

LEGISLATION Designates Act 444 of the 2021
Regular Session as "Beau's Law"

INSURERS Provides for minimum capital and
surplus requirements for certain domestic insurers

PROPERTY/IMMOVABLE Providesrelative to
property disclosures regarding building restrictions
and restrictive covenants

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.

2.

HB512

HB637

ZERINGUE

BEAULLIEU

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides
relative to a commercial motor vehicle inspection

ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a
fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls
or lists



DATE: Apr 07, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:05 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 07, 2022
TIME: 5:05 PM
LEG. DAY: 15
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR5
HCR11

Zeringue
Johnson, Mike

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

L&IR-FAV
RET-FAV

HB6 Echols JUD-FAV
HB10 McFarland JUD-FAV
HB15 Bagley JUD-FAV
HB17 DeVillier RET-FAV
HB19 DeVillier RET-FAV
HB21 Bacala RET-W/ AMD
HB24 llig RET-FAV
HB28 Muscarello JUD-FAV
HB32 Tarver, Phillip RET-W/ AMD
HB36 Magee JUD-FAV
HB38 Thompson JUD-FAV
HB59 Miller, G. JUD-FAV
HB60 Zeringue JUD-FAV
HB72 Magee MPC-FAV
HB105 Bourriague JUD-FAV
HB111 Riser JUD-FAV
HB119  Carpenter L&IR-W/ AMD
HB123  Johnson, Mike JUD-W/ AMD
HB138 Wheat JUD-FAV
HB147 Edmonds MPC-FAV



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 07, 2022
5:05 PM
15

2

HB148
HB151
HB152
HB153
HB187
HB192
HB216
HB235
HB243
HB270
HB283
HB308
HB327
HB392
HB412
HB441
HB477
HB572
HB583
HB622
HB647
HB699
HB758
HB829

HB1059

Freeman
Edmonds
Firment
Freeman
Turner
Zeringue
Adams
McFarland
Bagley
Stagni
McFarland
Jefferson
Thompson
Hughes
Goudeau
Stefanski
Coussan
Jordan
Bacala
Beaullieu
Hilferty
LaCombe

Schexnayder

Stefanski
Bacala

MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
AGRI-FAV
L&IR-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
AGRI-W/ AMD
L&IR-FAV
AGRI-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
L&IR-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
L&IR-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
AGRI-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
ASUB



